If eligibility changes during the plan year, the employee will be 
required to enroll in appropriate coverage and pay the applicable premium rates. 

in the following year.  

Upon completion of the FY22 audit, if the District’s healthcare reserve account has an amount greater 
than three million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($3,250,000) and the Employees’ 
healthcare reserve account has an amount greater than one million dollars ($1,000,000) then a 
premium credit of five hundred dollars ($500) for each employee will be used to offset the employee’s 
monthly premium until the five hundred dollars ($500) is depleted.